

Number of Declaration is equal with the product code

Date of issue: 10.12.2024

Place of issue: Zlín

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. Producer:

TESCOMA s.r.o.

U Tescomy 241

760 01 Zlín, Czech Republic

Company ID: 46 98 16 91

2. Product: Art.No. 646616, Refrigerator pitcher TEO 1.0 I

3. Description and raw material of the product

The product Refrigerator pitcher TEO 1.0 I is made of colourless glass and polypropylene (PP) in 5 colour variations (colourless, yellow, orange, red, green).



4. Purpose of the product

Food category:

The product is suitable for all kinds of foodstuffs: dry, aqueous, acetic (pH<4,5), milky, alcoholic.

Max. time / temperature of use:

The product is intended to come into a contact with a foodstuff:

- 1) max. 24 hours at temperature up to 100°C (glass pitcher)
- 2) max. 10 days at temperature up to 40°C (plastic lid, glass pitcher)

Migration ratio:

Overall migration - 100 cm² / 100 ml

Specific migration - 60 cm² / 100 ml

5. General restrictions on plastic materials and articles according to the Annex I and II of the Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011

Primary aromatic amines, SML = 0,01 mg/kg

Specific migration limit (SML) is fulfilled for use of the product.

Migration of elements Ba, Co, Cu, Fe, Li, Mn and Zn.

Specific migration limits (SML) are fulfilled for use of the product.

6. Substance which are subject to a restriction in food („dual additives“)

There are no dual additives used in the product.

7. Conformity declaration:

Producer hereby declares that the product, Refrigerator pitcher TEO 1.0 I, is complied with mentioned hereinabove regulations / normative documents which were the basis for its evaluation:

- Regulation of the Ministry of Health No. 38/2001 Coll., as amended
- Act. No. 258/2000 Coll., as amended
- Regulation of the European Parliament and the Council (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended
- Regulation (EC) No. 988/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council on general product safety, the preparation of a risk analysis (instructions for use) and a health assessment (according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004). The general safety of the products is ensured by an internal quality control system and a quality management system according to ISO 9001.
- Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, as amended
- Council Directive No. 84/500/ECC, as amended
- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as amended

8. Testing laboratory where conformity was examined:

Trade name: Institut pro testování a certifikaci, a.s.

Accredited testing lab: 1004

Residence: třída Tomáše Bati 299, 764 21 Zlín, Czech Rep.

This declaration is provided based on the following test reports:

- 1) No. 472105731 dated on 12.07.2012
- 2) No. 472106284 dated on 02.04.2013
- 3) No. 472101690/rd883 dated on 11.12.2013

Ladislav Vaculik, Quality Manager

Signature:

